BEFORE THE POSTAL RATE COMMISSION WASHINGTON, D.C. 20268-0001

RECEIVED

JUL 7 4 48 PM '00

POSTAL RATE OF HE HERALD OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

POSTAL RATE AND FEE CHANGES, 2000

Docket No. R2000-1

NOTICE OF THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE CONCERNING NOMINATIONS FOR ACCESS TO PITNEY BOWES LIBRARY REFERENCES FILED UNDER PROTECTIVE CONDITIONS

In accordance with Presiding Officer's Ruling No. R2000-1/88 (July 5, 2000), the United States Postal Service hereby provides notice that it is nominating four of its employees to obtain access to the following three Docket No. R2000-1 Library References filed the by Pitney Bowes under the protective conditions specified in that ruling: PB-LR-5, PB-LR-6 and PB-LR-7. The four postal employees are:

David R. Fronk, Economist, Pricing and Product Design;

Mark W. Ro, Attorney, Law Department;

Thomas M. Scherer, Economist, Pricing & Product Design; and

Michael T. Tidwell, Attorney, Law Department.

As indicated in the Certification statements which accompany this notice, each of the aforementioned individuals has reviewed Attachment A to Presiding Officer's Ruling No. R2000-1/88 and agrees to be bound by its terms.

A facsimile copy of this pleading and attachments have been transmitted to counsel for Pitney Bowes.

Respectfully submitted,

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE

By its attorneys:

Daniel J. Foucheaux, Jr. Chief Counsel, Ratemaking

Michael T. Tidwell

475 L'Enfant Plaza West, S.W. Washington, D.C. 20260-1137 Tel: (202) 268-2998/ Fax: -5402 July 7, 2000

The undersigned represents that:

Access to materials provided in Docket No. R2000-1 by Pitney Bowes Inc. in response to Presiding Officer's Ruling No. R2000-1/88 (hereinafter, "these materials" or "the information") has been authorized by the Commission.

The copy obtained is marked on every page with my name.

I agree to use the information only for purposes of analyzing matters at issue in Docket No. R2000-1.

Name	David R. Fronk	
Firm	USPS	
Title	Economist	
Representing	USPS.	
Signature	Ound a trans	<u> </u>
Date	7-7-00	_

The undersigned represents that:

Access to materials provided in Docket No. R2000-1 by Pitney Bowes Inc. in response to Presiding Officer's Ruling No. R2000-1/88 (hereinafter, "these materials" or "the information") has been authorized by the Commission.

The copy obtained is marked on every page with my name.

I agree to use the information only for purposes of analyzing matters at issue in Docket No. R2000-1.

Name	Mark W. Ro	
Firm		 -
Title	Attorney	
Representing	United States Postal Service	
Signature	Mak of l.	
Date	7/2/02	<u> </u>

The undersigned represents that:

Access to materials provided in Docket No. R2000-1 by Pitney Bowes Inc. in response to Presiding Officer's Ruling No. R2000-1/88 (hereinafter, "these materials" or "the information") has been authorized by the Commission.

The copy obtained is marked on every page with my name.

I agree to use the information only for purposes of analyzing matters at issue in Docket No. R2000-1.

Name _	Thomas M. Scherer	
Firm _	ک ⁹ کن	
Title .	Sconomist	
Representing	USP5	
Signature	Thomas W. Schere	
Date	717100	

The undersigned represents that:

Access to materials provided in Docket No. R2000-1 by Pitney Bowes Inc. in response to Presiding Officer's Ruling No. R2000-1/88 (hereinafter, "these materials" or "the information") has been authorized by the Commission.

The copy obtained is marked on every page with my name.

I agree to use the information only for purposes of analyzing matters at issue in Docket No. R2000-1.

Name _	Michael T. Tidwell	
Firm	US Postel Service	
Title _	Alborney	
Representing _	US Postal Servie	
Signature _	My I samel	
Date _	7-7-00	

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have this date served the foregoing document upon all participants of record in this proceeding in accordance with section 12 of the Rules of Practice.

Michael T. Tidwell

475 L'Enfant Plaza West, S.W. Washington, D.C. 20260-1137 Tel: (202) 268-2998/ Fax: -5402 July 7, 2000